Cook County Recorder

23,50

Recording Requested By: HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA)

When Recorded Return To:

Re: TM 13453/1161 Marquis Title Co. 1300 Higgins Rd. #214 Park Ridge, IL 60068-

MARQUIS TITLE Sm 13453/1147



## SATISFACTION

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA #:)339148 "DOBRZYCK" Lender ID:746/266/1672995947 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that REPUBLIC CONSUMER LENDING GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: WIESLAW DOBRZYCKI, FND JADWIGA ROGINSKA HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

Original Mortgagee: REPUBLIC CONSUMER LENDING GROUP, INC.

Dated: 05/11/1999 and Recorded 05/21/1999 as Fistrument No. 99490912

Book/Reel/Liber 5209, Page/Folio 0126, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 2/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 47 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE AFORESAID SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4, THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF, 280 FEET TO THE PLACE OF EFGINNING, OF TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED CONTINUING THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 150 FEET, THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 330 FEET

MORE OR LESS TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOULT 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 THENCE, EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 150 FEET THENCE SOUTH 330 FEET PLUS OR MINUS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT NORTH 133 FEET THEREOF AS MEASURED ALONG THE ELST LINE OF SAID TRACT) ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 02-32-103-039 VOL. 150
Property Address:2045 W. Hickory Lane, Schaumburg, IL, 60195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Republic Consumer Lending Group, Inc.

On <u>December 29, 2000</u>

PHILL A. LOGBASE, ASS'T VICE

PRESIDENT

\_\_\_\_

C 186/

STEWART TITLE OF ILLINOIS

2 N. LA SALLE ST., SUITE 1920 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60502

## UNOFFICIAL COPP 166

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Erie

On December 29, 2000, before me, Terrina Spain, a Notary Public in and for Erie County, in the state of New York, personally appeared Philip A. LoGrasso, Ass't Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TERRINA M. SPAIN

Notary Expires: 03/27/2051 #01SP5040971

TERRINA M. SPAIN
No. 01SP5040971
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires March 27 20
Prepared By: JULIE ANN ENRIGHT

LDL-20001229-0032 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 11365/0330148 KXILSOM

Of County Clary's Office (This area for